

Appointment of Market Maker

Optima bank S.A. (the "Issuer") hereby announces to the investment public that the Athens Exchange's Listings and Market Operations Committee on 8.12.2023 approved the appointment of Athens Exchange member EUROBANK EQUITIES AEPEY as market maker on the issuers' shares, to improve their liquidity. The start date of the market making operations was set on 11.12.2023.

The Issuer has signed a market making agreement with EUROBANK EQUITIES AEPEY with the following basic terms:

- 1. EUROBANK EQUITIES AEPEY will transmit to the trading system of the Athens Exchange market making orders (i.e. simultaneous buy and sell orders) for its own account on the issuer's shares. For this service the issuer will pay a fee to EUROBANK EQUITIES AEPEY
- 2. The market making agreement with EUROBANK EQUITIES AEPEY has a duration of 1 year.

Maroussi 11.12.2023